# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM747009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

#### NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/08/2022	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIANGLE TOOL, LLC
Street Address:	8609 W. Port Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1342058	TRIANGLE TOOL
Registration Number:	1331728	TT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44877-41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Triangle Tool Release of IP Agreement#page1.tif source=Triangle Tool Release of IP Agreement#page2.tif source=Triangle Tool Release of IP Agreement#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0303

900712283

## TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of August 8, 2022, is executed by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Lender") in favor of **TRIANGLE TOOL**, **LLC**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

- A. To secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Obligations owing to Lender, the Grantor granted to Lender its interest, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks executed by the Grantor in favor of the Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on July 8, 2021, at Reel/Frame: 7349/0278 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), in the Collateral described therein, including, but not limited to, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed to this Termination and made part of this Termination for all purposes (such Collateral, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").
- B. The Lender now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- C. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- 1. terminates the Security Agreement;
- 2. terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all liens on and its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule 1 annexed to this Termination; and
- 3. authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the USPTO at the Grantor's expense.

THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0304

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Termination to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

By: Kathy Bohman
Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

131942230\_2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0305** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademarks**

Owner	Word Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number
Triangle Tool, LLC	TRIANGLE TOOL	USA	1342058
Triangle Tool, LLC	TT	USA	1331728

131942230\_2

**RECORDED: 08/09/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0306